



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16370/2025 & CM APPLs. 67005/2025, 67006/2025
67007/2025

VISHAL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aditya Ladha and Mr. Raghav Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms.
Usha Jamnal, GP for R-1, R-2 and R-4.
Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Tanishq Srivastav,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 submits that counter affidavit has been filed but the same is lying under objection. Let the same be brought on record within a week from today.
2. Counter affidavit be filed by Respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 within a week from today.
3. Rejoinders, if any, be filed within three days thereafter.
4. List on 10.12.2025 at 02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/RW