



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16370/2025 & CM APPL. 67005/2025, 67006/2025,
67007/2025

VISHAL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Aditya Ladha and Mr. Raghav Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Advocates for R-2/NMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

List on 16.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/YA