



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16370/2025 & CM APPL. 67005/2025, CM APPL.**
67006/2025, CM APPL. 67007/2025
VISHAL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Raghav Kumar, Mr. Arjun Chopra,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms.
Usha Jamnal, Adv.
Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Advs. for NMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

CM APPL. 67005/2025, CM APPL. 67006/2025, CM APPL.
67007/2025

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16370/2025

1. There is a request for passover on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The same is not convenient to the learned counsel for the respondent.
3. List on 18.03.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/sp