



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16370/2025**

**VISHAL GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diya Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Raghav Kumar, Mr. Naibedya Dash,  
Mr. Arjun Chopra, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit  
Chakravarty, Mr. Tanishq Srivastava,  
Advs. for R-3/NMC  
Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC with Ms.  
Usha Jamnal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

1. Ms. Kapur, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, has handed over written submissions to respondents in Court today.
2. Mr. Ali, learned CGSC as well as Mr. Singhdev, learned standing counsel requests for some time to go through the same and shall address arguments on the next date of hearing.
3. At their request, list on 07.07.2026 at 2:30 p.m.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/sp**