



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010828802025

+ **W.P.(C) 16370/2025**

VISHAL GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Farman Ali CGSC, Ms. Usha
jamnal and Ms. Tanya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

1. There was a request for adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 15.12.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/NR